
#1 Girls 200 Meters (JD 12)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 VAN AS, Taylin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 27.21   (NW) 2(1)

2 GAVIN, Kensie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 28.19   (NW) 2(2)

3 WOO, Catherine Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.47   (NW) 2(3)

4 TRIEU, Ronnie Royal City Track & Field Cl 28.95   (NW) 2(4)

5 HANKEWICH, Rebecca Royal City Track & Field Cl 29.09   (NW) 2(5)

6 LANGLOIS, Poppy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 29.49   (NW) 1(1)

7 CATIA, Zoe NorWesters Track & Field C 29.59   (NW) 2(6)

8 VARMA, Shaila Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.37   (NW) 2(7)

9 CARTER, Mataya West Vancouver Track & Fi 30.45   (NW) 1(2)

10 RUTHERFORD, Paige Golden Ears Athletics 30.93   (NW) 1(3)

11 PRING, Makayla Golden Ears Athletics 31.61   (NW) 1(4)

12 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 33.25   (NW) 1(5)

13 RAUH, Ella Royal City Track & Field Cl 35.02   (NW) 1(6)

14 HOLZER, Cleo Vancouver Thunderbirds 35.91   (NW) 1(7)

SANDHU, Aria Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 1

CHENE, Jocelyne Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANGLOIS, Poppy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 29.49

2 CARTER, Mataya West Vancouver Track & Fi 30.45

3 RUTHERFORD, Paige Golden Ears Athletics 30.93

4 PRING, Makayla Golden Ears Athletics 31.61

5 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 33.25

6 RAUH, Ella Royal City Track & Field Cl 35.02

7 HOLZER, Cleo Vancouver Thunderbirds 35.91

SANDHU, Aria Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 VAN AS, Taylin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 27.21

2 GAVIN, Kensie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 28.19

3 WOO, Catherine Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.47

4 TRIEU, Ronnie Royal City Track & Field Cl 28.95

5 HANKEWICH, Rebecca Royal City Track & Field Cl 29.09

6 CATIA, Zoe NorWesters Track & Field C 29.59

7 VARMA, Shaila Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.37

CHENE, Jocelyne Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

#2 Boys 200 Meters (JD 12)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 POWELL, Luka Diamond Sprinting 27.97   (NW) 2(1)

2 BERESKA, Brandon Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 28.01   (NW) 2(2)

3 JADAN, Owen Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 28.34   (NW) 2(3)

4 CHAHAL, Jaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 28.40   (NW) 1(1)

5 WONG, Sebastian Vancouver Thunderbirds 29.22   (NW) 2(4)

6 RUTHERFORD, Conrad Golden Ears Athletics 29.27   (NW) 1(2)

7 THOMSON, Kayden Kajaks Track & Field Club 30.47   (NW) 1(3)
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#2 Boys 200 Meters (JD 12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 GERARDO, Daniel Vancouver Thunderbirds 32.59   (NW) 1(4)

9 LOGAN, Roan Kajaks Track & Field Club 32.65   (NW) 2(5)

10 VANDERLAAN, Jesse Unattached 34.19   (NW) 1(5)

11 MANGAT, Kabir Universal Athletics Club 34.89   (NW) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 CHAHAL, Jaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 28.40

2 RUTHERFORD, Conrad Golden Ears Athletics 29.27

3 THOMSON, Kayden Kajaks Track & Field Club 30.47

4 GERARDO, Daniel Vancouver Thunderbirds 32.59

5 VANDERLAAN, Jesse Unattached 34.19

6 MANGAT, Kabir Universal Athletics Club 34.89

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 POWELL, Luka Diamond Sprinting 27.97

2 BERESKA, Brandon Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 28.01

3 JADAN, Owen Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 28.34

4 WONG, Sebastian Vancouver Thunderbirds 29.22

5 LOGAN, Roan Kajaks Track & Field Club 32.65

#3 Girls 200 Meters (JD 13)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 26.70   (NW) 2(1)

2 STERLING, Mycahlee Universal Athletics Club 27.54   (NW) 2(2)

3 ABRAHAM, Isabel Vancouver Thunderbirds 27.66   (NW) 2(3)

4 HALL, Abigail Vancouver Olympic Club 27.77   (NW) 2(4)

5 HAMZE, Tamara Vancouver Thunderbirds 27.88   (NW) 2(5)

6 LIWANAG, Amara Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.64   (NW) 2(6)

7 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.68   (NW) 1(1)

8 WOOD, Ellie Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.75   (NW) 2(7)

9 STARK, Layla Golden Eagle Track Club 28.97   (NW) 1(2)

10 RAI, Simi Universal Athletics Club 29.78   (NW) 1(3)

11 DUNCAN, Anisa Unattached 30.12   (NW) 2(8)

12 LANE, Abbey Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.72   (NW) 1(4)

13 GILL, Jayden Thunderbirds Track + Field 32.11   (NW) 1(5)

14 NIKKINEN, Ayla Vancouver Thunderbirds 32.86   (NW) 1(6)

MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.68

2 STARK, Layla Golden Eagle Track Club 28.97

3 RAI, Simi Universal Athletics Club 29.78

4 LANE, Abbey Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.72

5 GILL, Jayden Thunderbirds Track + Field 32.11

6 NIKKINEN, Ayla Vancouver Thunderbirds 32.86
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#3 Girls 200 Meters (JD 13) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note

MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 26.70

2 STERLING, Mycahlee Universal Athletics Club 27.54

3 ABRAHAM, Isabel Vancouver Thunderbirds 27.66

4 HALL, Abigail Vancouver Olympic Club 27.77

5 HAMZE, Tamara Vancouver Thunderbirds 27.88

6 LIWANAG, Amara Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.64

7 WOOD, Ellie Vancouver Thunderbirds 28.75

8 DUNCAN, Anisa Unattached 30.12

#4 Boys 200 Meters (JD 13)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PATEL, Shaan Elite Track & Field Academ 25.91   (NW) 2(1)

2 IP, Aiden Kajaks Track & Field Club 26.35   (NW) 2(2)

3 LY, Oliver Kajaks Track & Field Club 26.62   (NW) 2(3)

4 HOANG, Adam Vancouver Thunderbirds 27.35   (NW) 2(4)

5 DHANJU, Devan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 27.79   (NW) 1(1)

6 MALCOLM, Isaiah Royal City Track & Field Cl 27.98   (NW) 2(5)

7 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 28.47   (NW) 1(2)

8 CAWSEY, Liam Vancouver Thunderbirds 29.66   (NW) 1(3)

9 BROWN, Jack Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.57   (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DHANJU, Devan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 27.79

2 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 28.47

3 CAWSEY, Liam Vancouver Thunderbirds 29.66

4 BROWN, Jack Vancouver Thunderbirds 30.57

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PATEL, Shaan Elite Track & Field Academ 25.91

2 IP, Aiden Kajaks Track & Field Club 26.35

3 LY, Oliver Kajaks Track & Field Club 26.62

4 HOANG, Adam Vancouver Thunderbirds 27.35

5 MALCOLM, Isaiah Royal City Track & Field Cl 27.98

#5 Girls 600 Meters (JD 9)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 RATZLAFF, Ivy Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:07.52

2 LOPEZ, Ava Golden Eagle Track Club 2:09.81

3 SADLER, Emma Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:14.99

4 ESTEY, Abbygail Coquitlam Cheetahs 2:22.42

5 MAKUZA, Norah Ihirwe Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:22.57

6 HOU, Evelyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:23.54

7 BROWN, Briar Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 2:26.84

8 NG, Chloe Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:44.10

9 DOSANJH, Sehaj Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:47.11
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#5 Girls 600 Meters (JD 9) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts

SHEPHERD, Leila Coquitlam Cheetahs DNS

#6 Boys 600 Meters (JD 9)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 MCWILLIAM, Jake Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:12.21

2 HAYER, Caiyis Unattached British Columbi 2:19.04

3 NAM, Landen Royal City Track & Field Cl 2:23.73

4 BHANDAL, Nevin Unattached 2:24.06

TSIKATA, Sinclair Royal City Track & Field Cl DNS

#7 Girls 600 Meters (JD 10)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 MAIKA, Rosie Kajaks Track & Field Club 1:55.08

2 VIDOVIC, Katarina Coquitlam Cheetahs 1:55.96

3 WAIRIMU, Iyanna Universal Athletics Club 2:06.58

DE GRAAD, Heidi Coquitlam Cheetahs DNS

#8 Boys 600 Meters (JD 10)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 SABADO, Elijah Langley Mustangs 1:51.78

2 BERESKA, Samuel Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 1:52.38

3 BLACKSTOCK, Logan West Point Grey Academy 2:01.78

4 HAMZE, Idris Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:10.12

5 BLACKMAN, Anthony Golden Ears Athletics 2:13.46

6 RAUH, Adam Unattached 2:24.60

7 VAN BAKEL, Parker Langley Mustangs 2:25.65

#9 Girls 600 Meters (JD 11)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 MACLENNAN, Veronica West Vancouver Track & Fi 1:55.65

2 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana Kajaks Track & Field Club 1:58.54

3 PEETERS, Esmé Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:05.40

4 COUTTS, Emmie Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:16.55

AHMED, Fatima Royal City Track & Field Cl DNS

#10 Boys 600 Meters (JD 11)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 BEATON, Rory West Vancouver Track & Fi 1:48.25

2 DAVIDSON, Gavin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 1:48.97

3 SAMETZ, Jackson Langley Mustangs 1:52.28

4 JOHNSON, Levi Coquitlam Cheetahs 1:53.49

5 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:03.56

6 SMITH, Kieran Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:12.95
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#11 Girls 100 Meters (JD 9)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LANGLOIS, Rose Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.96   (NW) 2(1)

2 BOHLMANN, Emma Vancouver Olympic Club 16.25   (NW) 1(1)

3 ESTEY, Abbygail Coquitlam Cheetahs 16.46   (NW) 2(2)

4 BROWN, Briar Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 16.64   (NW) 2(3)

5 MAKUZA, Norah Ihirwe Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.81   (NW) 1(2)

6 HANKEWICH, Zoe Royal City Track & Field Cl 16.88   (NW) 2(4)

7 RATZLAFF, Ivy Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.43   (NW) 1(3)

8 PARREIRA FERNANDES, Sofia Vancouver Olympic Club 17.48   (NW) 1(4)

9 SADLER, Emma Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.53   (NW) 1(5)

10 HOU, Evelyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.85   (NW) 1(6)

11 SHEPHERD, Leila Coquitlam Cheetahs 18.17   (NW) 2(5)

12 SIMMONS, Lila Vancouver Thunderbirds 18.69   (NW) 1(7)

13 ADANDE, Irina Ecole Anne-Hebert 19.33   (NW) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BOHLMANN, Emma Vancouver Olympic Club 16.25

2 MAKUZA, Norah Ihirwe Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.81

3 RATZLAFF, Ivy Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.43

4 PARREIRA FERNANDES, Sofia Vancouver Olympic Club 17.48

5 SADLER, Emma Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.53

6 HOU, Evelyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 17.85

7 SIMMONS, Lila Vancouver Thunderbirds 18.69

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANGLOIS, Rose Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.96

2 ESTEY, Abbygail Coquitlam Cheetahs 16.46

3 BROWN, Briar Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 16.64

4 HANKEWICH, Zoe Royal City Track & Field Cl 16.88

5 SHEPHERD, Leila Coquitlam Cheetahs 18.17

6 ADANDE, Irina Ecole Anne-Hebert 19.33

#12 Boys 100 Meters (JD 9)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Desmond Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.14   (NW) 2(1)

2 WHITE, Zavier New West Spartans Track 15.99   (NW) 2(2)

3 MCWILLIAM, Jake Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.32   (NW) 2(3)

4 LAM, Jeston Royal City Track & Field Cl 16.36   (NW) 2(4)

5 SAMETZ, Kingston Langley Mustangs 16.48   (NW) 1(1)

6 LAM, Noah Kajaks Track & Field Club 17.02   (NW) 1(2)

7 WU, Kailen Yusheng Universal Athletics Club 17.43   (NW) 2(5)

8 NAM, Landen Royal City Track & Field Cl 17.46   (NW) 1(3)

9 ESTEY, Ayden Unattached 17.65   (NW) 1(4)

10 NAIR, Shreyan Unattached 18.08   (NW) 2(6)

11 BHANDAL, Nevin Unattached 18.50   (NW) 1(5)

TSIKATA, Sinclair Royal City Track & Field Cl DNS 1

JUNIOR JEROME
Burnaby, BC
Swangard Stadium

Host: Run Vancouver
July 13, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Julia Hawkins
Timing:
Jason Swan

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2025-07-13 7:22 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#12 Boys 100 Meters (JD 9) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAMETZ, Kingston Langley Mustangs 16.48

2 LAM, Noah Kajaks Track & Field Club 17.02

3 NAM, Landen Royal City Track & Field Cl 17.46

4 ESTEY, Ayden Unattached 17.65

5 BHANDAL, Nevin Unattached 18.50

TSIKATA, Sinclair Royal City Track & Field Cl DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Desmond Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.14

2 WHITE, Zavier New West Spartans Track 15.99

3 MCWILLIAM, Jake Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.32

4 LAM, Jeston Royal City Track & Field Cl 16.36

5 WU, Kailen Yusheng Universal Athletics Club 17.43

6 NAIR, Shreyan Unattached 18.08

#13 Girls 100 Meters (JD 10)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 IROHA, Vera-Stin Ifunanya Thunderbirds Track + Field 14.23   (NW) 2(1)

2 TAHID, Yaminah Unattached British Columbi 15.23   (NW) 1(1)

3 ANIKA, Dilinna Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.29   (NW) 2(2)

4 DE GRAAD, Heidi Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.30   (NW) 2(3)

5 MARAGHELIS, Tecla New West Spartans Track 15.59   (NW) 1(2)

6 VIDOVIC, Katarina Coquitlam Cheetahs 16.02   (NW) 1(3)

7 GIORDANO, Amay Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.05   (NW) 2(4)

8 LOCHRIE, Daphne Unnatached 16.16   (NW) 2(5)

9 WAIRIMU, Iyanna Universal Athletics Club 16.29   (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 TAHID, Yaminah Unattached British Columbi 15.23

2 MARAGHELIS, Tecla New West Spartans Track 15.59

3 VIDOVIC, Katarina Coquitlam Cheetahs 16.02

4 WAIRIMU, Iyanna Universal Athletics Club 16.29

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 IROHA, Vera-Stin Ifunanya Thunderbirds Track + Field 14.23

2 ANIKA, Dilinna Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.29

3 DE GRAAD, Heidi Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.30

4 GIORDANO, Amay Vancouver Thunderbirds 16.05

5 LOCHRIE, Daphne Unnatached 16.16

#14 Boys 100 Meters (JD 10)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 SABADO, Elijah Langley Mustangs 14.18

2 BERESKA, Samuel Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 15.38

3 CHANG, Micah Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.46
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#14 Boys 100 Meters (JD 10) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

4 IP, Austin Kajaks Track & Field Club 16.23

5 BLACKMAN, Anthony Golden Ears Athletics 16.42

6 TRIEU, Coby Royal City Track & Field Cl 17.10

7 RAUH, Adam Unattached 17.17

8 VAN BAKEL, Parker Langley Mustangs 18.03

#15 Girls 100 Meters (JD 11)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 MACLENNAN, Veronica West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.24

2 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.02

3 PEETERS, Esmé Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.28

4 HAYER, Kavah Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.57

5 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.80

6 CHEEMA, Savreen Universal Athletics Club 16.39

7 HANSON, Isabella Okanagan Athletics Club 16.92

AHMED, Fatima Royal City Track & Field Cl DNS

#16 Boys 100 Meters (JD 11)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DJIDA, Jean Raphael UBC Thunderbirds 13.84 13.832   (NW) 1(1)

2 JONES, Kingsley Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.84 13.835   (NW) 2(1)

3 DAVISS, Caleb Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.17   (NW) 2(2)

4 HARVEY, Sidney Unattached 14.47   (NW) 2(3)

5 BAUTISTA, Enzo Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.48   (NW) 1(2)

6 THOMPSON, Dylan West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.51   (NW) 2(4)

7 SAMETZ, Jackson Langley Mustangs 15.16   (NW) 1(3)

8 SU, Zachary Royal City Track & Field Cl 15.32   (NW) 2(5)

9 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 16.93   (NW) 2(6)

10 WU, Yoven Yujie Universal Athletics Club 16.95   (NW) 1(4)

11 BHANDAL, Nihaal Unattached 22.80   (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DJIDA, Jean Raphael UBC Thunderbirds 13.84 13.832

2 BAUTISTA, Enzo Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.48

3 SAMETZ, Jackson Langley Mustangs 15.16

4 WU, Yoven Yujie Universal Athletics Club 16.95

5 BHANDAL, Nihaal Unattached 22.80

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Kingsley Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.84 13.835

2 DAVISS, Caleb Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.17

3 HARVEY, Sidney Unattached 14.47

4 THOMPSON, Dylan West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.51

5 SU, Zachary Royal City Track & Field Cl 15.32

JUNIOR JEROME
Burnaby, BC
Swangard Stadium

Host: Run Vancouver
July 13, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Julia Hawkins
Timing:
Jason Swan

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 2025-07-13 7:22 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#16 Boys 100 Meters (JD 11) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note
6 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 16.93

#17 Girls 100 Meters (JD 12)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 VAN AS, Taylin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.27   (NW) 3(1)

2 GAVIN, Kensie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.03   (NW) 3(2)

3 WOO, Catherine Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.08   (NW) 3(3)

4 TRIEU, Ronnie Royal City Track & Field Cl 14.21   (NW) 3(4)

5 CATIA, Zoe NorWesters Track & Field C 14.23   (NW) 3(5)

6 HANKEWICH, Rebecca Royal City Track & Field Cl 14.27   (NW) 2(1)

7 LOCONTE, Ava Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.42   (NW) 3(6)

8 CHENE, Jocelyne Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.50   (NW) 2(2)

9 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.68   (NW) 2(3)

10 VARMA, Shaila Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.94   (NW) 3(7)

11 CARTER, Mataya West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.96   (NW) 2(4)

12 PRING, Makayla Golden Ears Athletics 15.24   (NW) 2(5)

13 WITHERS, Naomi Royal City Track & Field Cl 15.27   (NW) 2(6)

14 RUTHERFORD, Paige Golden Ears Athletics 15.34   (NW) 1(1)

15 KAUR, Gurmanpreet Universal Athletics Club 15.74   (NW) 1(2)

16 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.86   (NW) 1(3)

17 HOLZER, Cleo Vancouver Thunderbirds 18.02   (NW) 1(4)

SANDHU, Aria Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RUTHERFORD, Paige Golden Ears Athletics 15.34

2 KAUR, Gurmanpreet Universal Athletics Club 15.74

3 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.86

4 HOLZER, Cleo Vancouver Thunderbirds 18.02

SANDHU, Aria Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HANKEWICH, Rebecca Royal City Track & Field Cl 14.27

2 CHENE, Jocelyne Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.50

3 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.68

4 CARTER, Mataya West Vancouver Track & Fi 14.96

5 PRING, Makayla Golden Ears Athletics 15.24

6 WITHERS, Naomi Royal City Track & Field Cl 15.27

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 VAN AS, Taylin Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.27

2 GAVIN, Kensie Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.03

3 WOO, Catherine Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.08

4 TRIEU, Ronnie Royal City Track & Field Cl 14.21

5 CATIA, Zoe NorWesters Track & Field C 14.23

6 LOCONTE, Ava Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.42

7 VARMA, Shaila Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.94
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#18 Boys 100 Meters (JD 12)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom Thunderbirds Track + Field 13.25   (NW) 2(1)

2 POWELL, Luka Diamond Sprinting 13.68   (NW) 2(2)

3 BERESKA, Brandon Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.71   (NW) 2(3)

4 JADAN, Owen Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 13.75   (NW) 2(4)

5 CHAHAL, Jaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 13.96   (NW) 2(5)

6 WONG, Sebastian Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.27   (NW) 2(6)

7 HUANG, Brandon Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.52   (NW) 1(1)

8 RUTHERFORD, Conrad Golden Ears Athletics 14.62   (NW) 1(2)

9 CHAN, Zachary Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.71   (NW) 1(3)

10 THOMSON, Kayden Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.87   (NW) 1(4)

11 YEUNG, Mattias Thunderbirds Track + Field 15.47   (NW) 1(5)

12 LOGAN, Roan Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.79   (NW) 2(7)

13 GERARDO, Daniel Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.83   (NW) 2(8)

14 BOMFORD-MOORE, Brendan Kajaks Track & Field Club 17.78   (NW) 1(6)

VANDERLAAN, Jesse Unattached DNS 1

MANGAT, Kabir Universal Athletics Club DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HUANG, Brandon Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.52

2 RUTHERFORD, Conrad Golden Ears Athletics 14.62

3 CHAN, Zachary Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.71

4 THOMSON, Kayden Kajaks Track & Field Club 14.87

5 YEUNG, Mattias Thunderbirds Track + Field 15.47

6 BOMFORD-MOORE, Brendan Kajaks Track & Field Club 17.78

VANDERLAAN, Jesse Unattached DNS

MANGAT, Kabir Universal Athletics Club DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom Thunderbirds Track + Field 13.25

2 POWELL, Luka Diamond Sprinting 13.68

3 BERESKA, Brandon Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.71

4 JADAN, Owen Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 13.75

5 CHAHAL, Jaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 13.96

6 WONG, Sebastian Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.27

7 LOGAN, Roan Kajaks Track & Field Club 15.79

8 GERARDO, Daniel Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.83

#19 Girls 100 Meters (JD 13)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.07   (NW) 2(1)

2 STERLING, Mycahlee Universal Athletics Club 13.42   (NW) 2(2)

3 ABRAHAM, Isabel Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.64   (NW) 2(3)

4 LIWANAG, Amara Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.76   (NW) 2(4)

5 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.01   (NW) 2(5)

6 STARK, Layla Golden Eagle Track Club 14.16   (NW) 1(1)

7 JORDAN, Casandra Langley Mustangs 14.38   (NW) 2(6)
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#19 Girls 100 Meters (JD 13) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 HARRIS, Ava Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.39   (NW) 1(2)

9 DUNCAN, Anisa Unattached 14.54   (NW) 2(7)

10 RAI, Simi Universal Athletics Club 14.60   (NW) 1(3)

11 LANE, Abbey Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.66   (NW) 2(8)

12 WU, Simone Yuwei Universal Athletics Club 14.82   (NW) 1(4)

13 GILL, Jayden Thunderbirds Track + Field 15.58   (NW) 1(5)

14 BASRA, Ashleen Universal Athletics Club 15.65   (NW) 1(6)

15 NIKKINEN, Ayla Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.81   (NW) 1(7)

HALL, Abigail Vancouver Olympic Club DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STARK, Layla Golden Eagle Track Club 14.16

2 HARRIS, Ava Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 14.39

3 RAI, Simi Universal Athletics Club 14.60

4 WU, Simone Yuwei Universal Athletics Club 14.82

5 GILL, Jayden Thunderbirds Track + Field 15.58

6 BASRA, Ashleen Universal Athletics Club 15.65

7 NIKKINEN, Ayla Vancouver Thunderbirds 15.81

HALL, Abigail Vancouver Olympic Club DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.07

2 STERLING, Mycahlee Universal Athletics Club 13.42

3 ABRAHAM, Isabel Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.64

4 LIWANAG, Amara Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.76

5 RAJAPAKSHA, Sanuli Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.01

6 JORDAN, Casandra Langley Mustangs 14.38

7 DUNCAN, Anisa Unattached 14.54

8 LANE, Abbey Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.66

#20 Boys 100 Meters (JD 13)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BROEDERS, Joe Golden Ears Athletics 12.71   (NW) 1(1)

2 LY, Oliver Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.81   (NW) 2(1)

3 PATEL, Shaan Elite Track & Field Academ 12.90   (NW) 2(2)

4 IP, Aiden Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.96   (NW) 2(3)

5 HOANG, Adam Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.11   (NW) 2(4)

6 DHANJU, Devan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.48   (NW) 1(2)

7 MALCOLM, Isaiah Royal City Track & Field Cl 13.52   (NW) 2(5)

8 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 13.66 13.652   (NW) 2(6)

9 BAUTISTA, Julien Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.66 13.660   (NW) 1(3)

10 MALIK, Kiyan Vancouver Olympic Club 14.41   (NW) 1(4)

11 CAWSEY, Liam Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.48   (NW) 1(5)

12 KATO, Daniel Universal Athletics Club 14.51   (NW) 1(6)

MAVRITSAKIS, Billy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie DNS 2
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#20 Boys 100 Meters (JD 13) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROEDERS, Joe Golden Ears Athletics 12.71

2 DHANJU, Devan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 13.48

3 BAUTISTA, Julien Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.66 13.660

4 MALIK, Kiyan Vancouver Olympic Club 14.41

5 CAWSEY, Liam Vancouver Thunderbirds 14.48

6 KATO, Daniel Universal Athletics Club 14.51

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LY, Oliver Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.81

2 PATEL, Shaan Elite Track & Field Academ 12.90

3 IP, Aiden Kajaks Track & Field Club 12.96

4 HOANG, Adam Vancouver Thunderbirds 13.11

5 MALCOLM, Isaiah Royal City Track & Field Cl 13.52

6 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 13.66 13.652

MAVRITSAKIS, Billy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie DNS

#21 Girls 60 Meters (JD 9)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LANGLOIS, Rose Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 10.27 10.262   (NW) 1(1)

2 BROWN, Briar Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 10.27 10.266   (NW) 2(1)

3 ESTEY, Abbygail Coquitlam Cheetahs 10.30   (NW) 2(2)

4 MAKUZA, Norah Ihirwe Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.31   (NW) 2(3)

5 HANKEWICH, Zoe Royal City Track & Field Cl 10.53   (NW) 2(4)

6 HOU, Evelyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.78   (NW) 2(5)

7 RATZLAFF, Ivy Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.84   (NW) 1(2)

8 PARREIRA FERNANDES, Sofia Vancouver Olympic Club 11.05   (NW) 1(3)

9 SIMMONS, Lila Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.59   (NW) 1(4)

10 ADANDE, Irina Ecole Anne-Hebert 12.43   (NW) 1(5)

BOHLMANN, Emma Vancouver Olympic Club DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANGLOIS, Rose Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 10.27 10.262

2 RATZLAFF, Ivy Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.84

3 PARREIRA FERNANDES, Sofia Vancouver Olympic Club 11.05

4 SIMMONS, Lila Vancouver Thunderbirds 11.59

5 ADANDE, Irina Ecole Anne-Hebert 12.43

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 BROWN, Briar Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 10.27 10.266

2 ESTEY, Abbygail Coquitlam Cheetahs 10.30

3 MAKUZA, Norah Ihirwe Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.31

4 HANKEWICH, Zoe Royal City Track & Field Cl 10.53

5 HOU, Evelyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.78

BOHLMANN, Emma Vancouver Olympic Club DNS
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#22 Boys 60 Meters (JD 9)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Desmond Coquitlam Cheetahs 9.42   (NW) 1(1)

2 WHITE, Zavier New West Spartans Track 9.90   (NW) 2(1)

3 SAMETZ, Kingston Langley Mustangs 10.02   (NW) 1(2)

4 LAM, Jeston Royal City Track & Field Cl 10.27   (NW) 2(2)

5 LAM, Noah Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.37   (NW) 1(3)

6 NAM, Landen Royal City Track & Field Cl 10.45   (NW) 1(4)

7 ZIMMER, Ryker NorWesters Track & Field C 10.50   (NW) 2(3)

8 ESTEY, Ayden Unattached 10.60   (NW) 2(4)

9 NAIR, Shreyan Unattached 11.23   (NW) 2(5)

TSIKATA, Sinclair Royal City Track & Field Cl DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 JONES, Desmond Coquitlam Cheetahs 9.42

2 SAMETZ, Kingston Langley Mustangs 10.02

3 LAM, Noah Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.37

4 NAM, Landen Royal City Track & Field Cl 10.45

TSIKATA, Sinclair Royal City Track & Field Cl DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WHITE, Zavier New West Spartans Track 9.90

2 LAM, Jeston Royal City Track & Field Cl 10.27

3 ZIMMER, Ryker NorWesters Track & Field C 10.50

4 ESTEY, Ayden Unattached 10.60

5 NAIR, Shreyan Unattached 11.23

#23 Girls 60 Meters (JD 10)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 TAHID, Yaminah Unattached British Columbi 9.39

2 ANIKA, Dilinna Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.45

3 DE GRAAD, Heidi Coquitlam Cheetahs 9.60

4 MARAGHELIS, Tecla New West Spartans Track 9.61

5 WAIRIMU, Iyanna Universal Athletics Club 9.99

#24 Boys 60 Meters (JD 10)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 BLACKSTOCK, Logan West Point Grey Academy 9.48

2 CHANG, Micah Kajaks Track & Field Club 9.60

3 IP, Austin Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.13

4 BLACKMAN, Anthony Golden Ears Athletics 10.42

5 TRIEU, Coby Royal City Track & Field Cl 10.59

6 VAN BAKEL, Parker Langley Mustangs 10.92

7 HO, Kobe Kajaks Track & Field Club 11.08
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#25 Girls 60 Meters (JD 11)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 FEDOROVA, Elliana Golden Ears Athletics 9.21

2 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Field Club 9.31

3 HAYER, Kavah Kajaks Track & Field Club 9.73

4 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana Kajaks Track & Field Club 9.78

5 HANSON, Isabella Okanagan Athletics Club 10.12

BASRA, Anahat Universal Athletics Club DNS

AHMED, Fatima Royal City Track & Field Cl DNS

#26 Boys 60 Meters (JD 11)
Pl Name Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 DJIDA, Jean Raphael UBC Thunderbirds 8.42   (NW) 2(1)

2 JONES, Kingsley Coquitlam Cheetahs 8.79   (NW) 2(2)

3 DAVISS, Caleb Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.01   (NW) 1(1)

4 BAUTISTA, Enzo Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.05   (NW) 2(3)

5 SAMETZ, Jackson Langley Mustangs 9.12   (NW) 1(2)

6 THOMPSON, Dylan West Vancouver Track & Fi 9.20   (NW) 1(3)

7 HARVEY, Sidney Unattached 9.25   (NW) 2(4)

8 SU, Zachary Royal City Track & Field Cl 9.42   (NW) 1(4)

9 SMITH, Kieran Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.42   (NW) 2(5)

10 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.80   (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DAVISS, Caleb Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.01

2 SAMETZ, Jackson Langley Mustangs 9.12

3 THOMPSON, Dylan West Vancouver Track & Fi 9.20

4 SU, Zachary Royal City Track & Field Cl 9.42

5 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 10.80

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 DJIDA, Jean Raphael UBC Thunderbirds 8.42

2 JONES, Kingsley Coquitlam Cheetahs 8.79

3 BAUTISTA, Enzo Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.05

4 HARVEY, Sidney Unattached 9.25

5 SMITH, Kieran Vancouver Thunderbirds 10.42

#27 Girls 800 Meters (JD 12)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 WASYLIW, McKinley Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:24.15

2 WITHERS, Naomi Royal City Track & Field Cl 2:38.21

3 RUTHERFORD, Paige Golden Ears Athletics 2:41.45

4 LANGLOIS, Poppy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:47.86

5 MUNTENER, Alice Coquitlam Cheetahs 2:48.74

6 BOGAVELLI, Nainika Unattached 2:49.91

CHENE, Jocelyne Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

HOPWOOD, Victoria Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS
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#28 Boys 800 Meters (JD 12)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 HUANG, Brandon Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:24.50

2 RUTHERFORD, Conrad Golden Ears Athletics 2:31.99

3 JADAN, Owen Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 2:41.62

4 GERARDO, Daniel Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:50.63

5 HOLMES, Nathaniel Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:55.93

#29 Girls 800 Meters (JD 13)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 HALL, Abigail Vancouver Olympic Club 2:26.20

2 WOOD, Ellie Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:40.36

3 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:47.41

4 OLIVER-MCLEAN, Mary Coquitlam Cheetahs 2:51.47

HAMZE, Tamara Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

#30 Boys 800 Meters (JD 13)
Pl Name Team Time Note Pts
1 DAVIDSON, Theo Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:15.40

2 VIPLER, Janek Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 2:20.93

3 JOHNSON, Nigel Coquitlam Cheetahs 2:24.65

4 WU, Charles Vancouver Olympic Club 2:27.50

5 BLACKSTOCK, Adrian West Point Grey Academy 2:40.52

6 BEVAN, Joel Kajaks Track & Field Club 2:49.79

CAWSEY, Liam Vancouver Thunderbirds DNS

#31 Girls Long Jump (JD 9)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 LANGLOIS, Rose Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 3.27m   (NW)

2 RATZLAFF, Ivy Vancouver Thunderbirds 3.18m   (NW)

3 ESTEY, Abbygail Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.12m   (NW)

4 BROWN, Briar Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 3.04m   (NW)

5 BOHLMANN, Emma Vancouver Olympic Club 3.00m   (NW)

6 HOU, Evelyn Vancouver Thunderbirds 2.98m   (NW)

7 PARREIRA FERNANDES, Sofia Vancouver Olympic Club 2.97m   (NW)

8 MAKUZA, Norah Ihirwe Vancouver Thunderbirds 2.91m   (NW)

9 HANKEWICH, Zoe Royal City Track & Field Cl 2.46m   (NW)

10 SIMMONS, Lila Vancouver Thunderbirds 2.46m   (NW)

11 NG, Chloe Kajaks Track & Field Club 2.36m   (NW)

#32 Boys Long Jump (JD 9)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JONES, Desmond Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.68m   (NW)

2 WHITE, Zavier New West Spartans Track 3.28m   (NW)

3 LAM, Noah Kajaks Track & Field Club 3.25m   (NW)

4 MCWILLIAM, Jake Vancouver Thunderbirds 3.19m   (NW)

5 SAMETZ, Kingston Langley Mustangs 3.15m   (NW)

6 ZIMMER, Ryker NorWesters Track & Field C 2.84m   (NW)

7 NAM, Landen Royal City Track & Field Cl 2.76m   (NW)
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#32 Boys Long Jump (JD 9) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
8 ESTEY, Ayden Unattached 2.75m   (NW)

9 TSIKATA, Sinclair Royal City Track & Field Cl 2.27m   (NW)

#33 Girls Long Jump (JD 10)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 IROHA, Vera-Stin Ifunanya Thunderbirds Track + Field 4.17m   (NW)

2 WAIRIMU, Iyanna Universal Athletics Club 3.49m   (NW)

3 DE GRAAD, Heidi Coquitlam Cheetahs 3.37m   (NW)

4 SIMS, Isla Vancouver Thunderbirds 3.32m   (NW)

5 ANIKA, Dilinna Vancouver Thunderbirds 3.28m   (NW)

MIRONYUK, Jessica Kajaks Track & Field Club NM

HIEBERT, Verity Ocean Athletics Track & Fie NM

MAIKA, Rosie Kajaks Track & Field Club DNS

#34 Boys Long Jump (JD 10)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SABADO, Elijah Langley Mustangs 4.33m   (NW)

2 BLACKSTOCK, Logan West Point Grey Academy 3.63m   (NW)

3 TRIEU, Coby Royal City Track & Field Cl 3.59m   (NW)

4 IP, Austin Kajaks Track & Field Club 3.08m   (NW)

5 HO, Kobe Kajaks Track & Field Club 2.93m   (NW)

6 VAN BAKEL, Parker Langley Mustangs 2.89m   (NW)

7 AZEGAMI, Ryeden Vancouver Thunderbirds 2.63m   (NW)

#35 Girls Long Jump (JD 11)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Field Club 4.20m   (NW)

2 PEETERS, Esmé Vancouver Thunderbirds 3.89m   (NW)

3 VARMA-VITUG, Ashiana Kajaks Track & Field Club 3.70m   (NW)

4 CHEEMA, Savreen Universal Athletics Club 3.60m   (NW)

5 HANSON, Isabella Okanagan Athletics Club 3.18m   (NW)

AHMED, Fatima Royal City Track & Field Cl DNS

BASRA, Anahat Universal Athletics Club DNS

#36 Boys Long Jump (JD 11)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DJIDA, Jean Raphael UBC Thunderbirds 4.67m   (NW)

2 JONES, Kingsley Coquitlam Cheetahs 4.52m   (NW)

3 JOHNSON, Levi Coquitlam Cheetahs 4.02m   (NW)

4 SU, Zachary Royal City Track & Field Cl 3.94m   (NW)

5 THOMPSON, Dylan West Vancouver Track & Fi 3.86m   (NW)

6 SAMETZ, Jackson Langley Mustangs 3.68m   (NW)

7 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 3.61m   (NW)
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#37 Girls Long Jump (JD 12)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WASYLIW, McKinley Vancouver Thunderbirds 4.60m   (NW)

2 CHENE, Jocelyne Vancouver Thunderbirds 4.41m   (NW)

3 CATIA, Zoe NorWesters Track & Field C 4.16m   (NW)

4 LOCONTE, Ava Vancouver Thunderbirds 4.10m   (NW)

5 LANGLOIS, Poppy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 3.75m   (NW)

6 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 3.74m   (NW)

7 KADATARE, Saanvi Kajaks Track & Field Club 3.63m   (NW)

8 TRIEU, Ronnie Royal City Track & Field Cl 3.57m   (NW)

9 WITHERS, Naomi Royal City Track & Field Cl 3.52m   (NW)

10 HANKEWICH, Rebecca Royal City Track & Field Cl 3.52m   (NW)

11 NAKALEMBE, Maria Francesca Vancouver Thunderbirds 3.40m   (NW)

12 DEL ROSARIO, Winter Vancouver Thunderbirds 3.11m   (NW)

13 RAUH, Ella Royal City Track & Field Cl 2.77m   (NW)

#38 Boys Long Jump (JD 12)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 IROHA, Kris-Maris Chisom Thunderbirds Track + Field 5.19m   (NW)

2 WONG, Sebastian Vancouver Thunderbirds 4.59m   (NW)

3 THOMSON, Kayden Kajaks Track & Field Club 4.21m   (NW)

4 CHAN, Zachary Kajaks Track & Field Club 4.15m   (NW)

5 CHAHAL, Jaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 4.09m   (NW)

6 JADAN, Owen Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 3.99m   (NW)

7 YEUNG, Mattias Thunderbirds Track + Field 3.99m   (NW)

8 ALTAMIRANO, Benjamin West Vancouver Track & Fi 3.85m   (NW)

9 GERARDO, Daniel Vancouver Thunderbirds 3.27m   (NW)

MANGAT, Kabir Universal Athletics Club DNS

#39 Girls Long Jump (JD 13)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 5.31m   (NW)

2 ABRAHAM, Isabel Vancouver Thunderbirds 4.24m   (NW)

3 HARRIS, Ava Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 3.96m   (NW)

4 WU, Simone Yuwei Universal Athletics Club 3.88m   (NW)

5 JORDAN, Casandra Langley Mustangs 3.74m   (NW)

6 BASRA, Ashleen Universal Athletics Club 3.41m   (NW)

#40 Boys Long Jump (JD 13)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JOHNSON, Nigel Coquitlam Cheetahs 4.91m   (NW)

2 LY, Oliver Kajaks Track & Field Club 4.74m   (NW)

3 VARMA-VITUG, Armaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 4.63m   (NW)

4 DHANJU, Devan Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 4.51m   (NW)

5 BAUTISTA, Julien Vancouver Thunderbirds 4.35m   (NW)

6 BLACKSTOCK, Adrian West Point Grey Academy 4.24m   (NW)

7 KATO, Daniel Universal Athletics Club 4.21m   (NW)

8 MALIK, Kiyan Vancouver Olympic Club 3.89m   (NW)

MAVRITSAKIS, Billy Ocean Athletics Track & Fie DNS
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#41 Girls Shot Put (JD 9)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SIMMONS, Lila Vancouver Thunderbirds 5.12m

2 BROWN, Briar Cowichan Valley Athletic Cl 4.57m

3 NG, Chloe Kajaks Track & Field Club 3.50m

4 ADANDE, Irina Ecole Anne-Hebert 2.48m

#42 Boys Shot Put (JD 9)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SAMETZ, Kingston Langley Mustangs 5.03m

2 NAM, Landen Royal City Track & Field Cl 4.80m

3 WU, Kailen Yusheng Universal Athletics Club 4.49m

4 ZIMMER, Ryker NorWesters Track & Field C 4.18m

#43 Girls Shot Put (JD 10)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WAIRIMU, Iyanna Universal Athletics Club 6.26m

2 HIEBERT, Verity Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 5.82m

3 GIORDANO, Amay Vancouver Thunderbirds 5.77m

4 DE GRAAD, Heidi Coquitlam Cheetahs 5.52m

5 SIMS, Isla Vancouver Thunderbirds 4.01m

#44 Boys Shot Put (JD 10)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 VAN BAKEL, Parker Langley Mustangs 5.56m

2 CHANG, Micah Kajaks Track & Field Club 5.12m

3 BLACKMAN, Anthony Golden Ears Athletics 5.04m

4 AZEGAMI, Ryeden Vancouver Thunderbirds 5.02m

PHANGURA, Akkaev Vancouver Thunderbirds NM

#45 Girls Shot Put (JD 11)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BAINS, Seylah Kajaks Track & Field Club 8.90m

2 FEDOROVA, Elliana Golden Ears Athletics 6.53m

3 HANSON, Isabella Okanagan Athletics Club 5.27m

#46 Boys Shot Put (JD 11)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 DJIDA, Jean Raphael UBC Thunderbirds 9.26m

2 BAUTISTA, Enzo Vancouver Thunderbirds 8.53m

3 WU, Yoven Yujie Universal Athletics Club 7.92m

4 SHUTE, Ronin Kajaks Track & Field Club 6.99m

#47 Girls Shot Put (JD 12)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WOO, Catherine Vancouver Thunderbirds 7.98m

2 CATIA, Zoe NorWesters Track & Field C 7.51m

3 KAUR, Gurmanpreet Universal Athletics Club 6.48m

4 DEL ROSARIO, Winter Vancouver Thunderbirds 6.48m
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#47 Girls Shot Put (JD 12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
5 LOCONTE, Ava Vancouver Thunderbirds 6.11m

6 KADATARE, Saanvi Kajaks Track & Field Club 5.41m

7 HOLZER, Cleo Vancouver Thunderbirds 4.37m

8 IP-JANSEN, Sophie Vancouver Thunderbirds 4.19m

#48 Boys Shot Put (JD 12)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CHAHAL, Jaan Kajaks Track & Field Club 8.67m

2 HIEBERT, Jonah Ocean Athletics Track & Fie 8.12m

3 BROEDERS, Colin Golden Ears Athletics 7.04m

4 MANGAT, Kabir Universal Athletics Club 5.79m

#49 Girls Shot Put (JD 13)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 FAGBAMIYE, Layomi Vancouver Thunderbirds 9.12m

2 MAKUZA UMUHIRE, Noella Vancouver Thunderbirds 8.43m

3 LANE, Abbey Vancouver Thunderbirds 7.40m

4 WU, Simone Yuwei Universal Athletics Club 6.81m

5 IP-JANSEN, Chloë Vancouver Thunderbirds 6.49m

#50 Boys Shot Put (JD 13)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BROEDERS, Joe Golden Ears Athletics 12.01m

2 KATO, Daniel Universal Athletics Club 8.29m

3 BAUTISTA, Julien Vancouver Thunderbirds 6.49m
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